
2023 HS Boys Mercer Country Cross Country Invite

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Marion Local 00:18:57.91 47

2 Celina 00:19:06.84 63

3 Coldwater 00:19:24.99 68

4 Parkway 00:19:52.51 92

5 Ft. Recovery 00:20:10.57 100

6 St. Henry 00:20:56.51 136

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2023 HS Boys Mercer Country Cross Country Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Marion Local 00:18:57.91 13 47

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 703 Dalton Pohlmann 00:18:39.47 5

2 6 701 Wade Kremer 00:18:44.81 6

3 8 704 Wes Schoen 00:18:56.38 8

4 11 693 Lucas Broering 00:19:03.52 11

5 17 705 Ryan Stucke 00:19:25.38 17

6 18 696 Trey Goettemoeller 00:19:31.12 (18)

7 20 698 Preston Kemper 00:19:42.39 (20)

2 Celina 00:19:06.84 13 63

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 648 Colin Buening 00:17:48.45 2

2 9 651 Kaleb Dameron 00:18:57.49 9

3 10 655 Caleb Lehman 00:18:59.34 10

4 19 659 Kaden Steed 00:19:31.34 19

5 23 658 Eli Spring 00:20:17.60 23

6 29 647 Jackson Bange 00:21:06.87 (28)

7 38 650 Harrison Dabbelt 00:22:13.33 (34)

3 Coldwater 00:19:24.99 21 68

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 661 Mason Ayers 00:18:26.90 3

2 7 679 Tyler Overman 00:18:52.37 7

3 15 678 Noah Obringer 00:19:17.82 15

4 16 681 Josh Schoen 00:19:24.98 16

5 28 672 Isaac Homan 00:21:02.88 27

6 31 668 Justin Gruss 00:21:29.77 (30)

7 39 682 Jake Seitz 00:22:19.36 (35)

4 Parkway 00:19:52.51 10 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 709 Tyler Rowen 00:18:37.35 4

2 14 712 Nathaniel Stolly 00:19:13.52 14

3 21 710 Xavier Samples 00:19:46.22 21

4 24 711 Trevor Steans 00:20:20.69 24

5 30 708 Josiah Neff 00:21:24.76 29

6 37 713 Woodrow Tinkham 00:22:13.12 (33)

7 47 715 Gavin Westgerdes 00:23:08.71 (39)

5 Ft. Recovery 00:20:10.57 9 100

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 690 Trevor Heitkamp 00:17:13.34 1

2 12 684 Parker Brunswick 00:19:05.12 12

3 13 685 Reese Diller 00:19:11.73 13

4 42 686 Evan Evers 00:22:24.00 36

5 45 687 Milo Fiely 00:22:58.67 38

6 50 688 Russell Hart 00:23:38.10 (41)

7 63 691 Caden Marchal 00:25:33.71 (42)

6 St. Henry 00:20:56.51 9 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 723 Michael Rindler 00:19:52.68 22

2 26 721 Michael Kunkler 00:20:25.01 25
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2023 HS Boys Mercer Country Cross Country Invite

3 27 722 Ryan Mestemaker 00:20:43.71 26

4 32 724 Jack Siefring 00:21:43.13 31

5 35 717 Zach Heath 00:21:58.03 32

6 43 716 Jack Fullenkamp 00:22:25.86 (37)

7 48 720 Peter Jansen 00:23:10.26 (40)
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2023 HS Boys Mercer Country Cross Country Invite

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 690 Trevor Heitkamp SR 00:17:13.34 Ft. Recovery

2 2 648 Colin Buening SO 00:17:48.45 Celina

3 3 661 Mason Ayers JR 00:18:26.90 Coldwater

4 4 709 Tyler Rowen SR 00:18:37.35 Parkway

5 5 703 Dalton Pohlmann SO 00:18:39.47 Marion Local

6 6 701 Wade Kremer SO 00:18:44.81 Marion Local

7 7 679 Tyler Overman JR 00:18:52.37 Coldwater

8 8 704 Wes Schoen SR 00:18:56.38 Marion Local

9 9 651 Kaleb Dameron FR 00:18:57.49 Celina

10 10 655 Caleb Lehman FR 00:18:59.34 Celina

11 11 693 Lucas Broering SR 00:19:03.52 Marion Local

12 12 684 Parker Brunswick SO 00:19:05.12 Ft. Recovery

13 13 685 Reese Diller FR 00:19:11.73 Ft. Recovery

14 14 712 Nathaniel Stolly SO 00:19:13.52 Parkway

15 15 678 Noah Obringer FR 00:19:17.82 Coldwater

16 16 681 Josh Schoen JR 00:19:24.98 Coldwater

17 17 705 Ryan Stucke SO 00:19:25.38 Marion Local

18 (18) 696 Trey Goettemoeller SO 00:19:31.12 Marion Local

19 19 659 Kaden Steed JR 00:19:31.34 Celina

20 (20) 698 Preston Kemper SR 00:19:42.39 Marion Local

21 21 710 Xavier Samples JR 00:19:46.22 Parkway

22 22 723 Michael Rindler FR 00:19:52.68 St. Henry

23 23 658 Eli Spring SO 00:20:17.60 Celina

24 24 711 Trevor Steans JR 00:20:20.69 Parkway

25 0 700 John Kramer SR 00:20:24.56 Marion Local

26 25 721 Michael Kunkler FR 00:20:25.01 St. Henry

27 26 722 Ryan Mestemaker JR 00:20:43.71 St. Henry

28 27 672 Isaac Homan SO 00:21:02.88 Coldwater

29 (28) 647 Jackson Bange FR 00:21:06.87 Celina

30 29 708 Josiah Neff SO 00:21:24.76 Parkway

31 (30) 668 Justin Gruss SR 00:21:29.77 Coldwater

32 31 724 Jack Siefring FR 00:21:43.13 St. Henry

33 0 694 Isaac Bruns SO 00:21:50.84 Marion Local

34 0 699 Christian Kramer SO 00:21:53.75 Marion Local

35 32 717 Zach Heath FR 00:21:58.03 St. Henry

36 0 697 Owen Kemper SO 00:22:03.69 Marion Local

37 (33) 713 Woodrow Tinkham SR 00:22:13.12 Parkway

38 (34) 650 Harrison Dabbelt FR 00:22:13.33 Celina

39 (35) 682 Jake Seitz JR 00:22:19.36 Coldwater

40 0 702 Brody Otte SO 00:22:21.65 Marion Local

41 0 674 Jonathan Lange JR 00:22:22.48 Coldwater

42 36 686 Evan Evers JR 00:22:24.00 Ft. Recovery

43 (37) 716 Jack Fullenkamp FR 00:22:25.86 St. Henry

44 0 671 Isaac Hannewald SR 00:22:34.56 Coldwater

45 38 687 Milo Fiely FR 00:22:58.67 Ft. Recovery

46 0 666 Kolton Gehm SO 00:22:58.87 Coldwater

47 (39) 715 Gavin Westgerdes FR 00:23:08.71 Parkway

48 (40) 720 Peter Jansen FR 00:23:10.26 St. Henry

49 0 662 Aiden Burtch SO 00:23:24.94 Coldwater

50 (41) 688 Russell Hart FR 00:23:38.10 Ft. Recovery

51 0 653 Tim Hiles JR 00:23:40.44 Celina
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52 0 706 Noah Connolly JR 00:23:40.65 Parkway

53 0 683 Nico Zahn JR 00:24:01.94 Coldwater

54 0 676 Drew Moorman JR 00:24:06.39 Coldwater

55 0 660 Austin Welling FR 00:24:17.81 Celina

56 0 669 Owen Hamberg JR 00:24:35.82 Coldwater

57 0 654 Ethan Kohler SR 00:24:53.60 Celina

58 0 665 Carson Doenges SR 00:24:58.65 Coldwater

59 0 675 Jay Liette FR 00:25:15.57 Coldwater

60 0 677 Russell Moorman JR 00:25:17.32 Coldwater

61 0 695 Ted Demange SR 00:25:28.45 Marion Local

62 0 680 Brandon Penno SR 00:25:28.64 Coldwater

63 (42) 691 Caden Marchal JR 00:25:33.71 Ft. Recovery

64 0 652 Jackson Dickerson SO 00:25:48.36 Celina

65 0 667 Rudi Gross JR 00:27:02.09 Coldwater

66 0 649 Joel Coatney SO 00:27:04.50 Celina

67 0 657 Ryan Nixon FR 00:27:04.93 Celina

68 0 714 Carter VanDyke FR 00:28:04.35 Parkway

69 0 664 Lex Cowan SR 00:28:19.18 Coldwater

70 0 663 Joey Buschur FR 00:28:58.46 Coldwater

71 0 689 Aidan Heitkamp SR 00:29:15.37 Ft. Recovery

72 0 719 Robert Howe JR 00:29:19.96 St. Henry

73 0 707 Logan Fullenkamp SO 00:33:03.52 Parkway

74 0 692 Christian Marchal SR 00:33:04.33 Ft. Recovery

75 0 718 Austin Holdheide FR 00:36:27.82 St. Henry
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